00 6344

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay M. Short	05/02/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recombinant BioCatalysis, Inc.	
Street Address:	4955 Directors Place	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6344328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)526-5796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8585265296

Email: brian.siddons@verenium.com

Correspondent Name: Verenium Corporation

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 910550

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1210-4US - INVS TO RBI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Siddons

Total Attachments: 2

source=1996-05-02 - Assignment - Invs to RBI (D1210-1US)#page1.tif source=1996-05-02 - Assignment - Invs to RBI (D1210-1US)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, Jay M. Short, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Recombinant BioCatalysis, Inc. ("Assignee") having a place of business at 505 Coast Boulevard, La Jolla, California 92037, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to the improvements(s) known as:

METHOD FOR SCREENING FOR ENZYME ACTIVITY

also known as United States Application Serial No. 08/692,002, filed 8/2/96, and is entitled:
METHOD FOR SCREENING FOR ENZYME ACTIVITY
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Patent Rights".
The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.
The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned
The undersigned hereby grants power to John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651); John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); Charles J. Herron (Reg. No. 28,019); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); and Gregory D. Ferraro (Reg. No. 36,134) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to Charles J. Herron c/o of Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 6 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):
Inventor's Signature: Date: 5/2/96
STATE OF COUNTY OF SS.;
Before me this
Notary Public

Docket No. 331400-46

CAPMICIHOUI. MAY-02-1996 13:48

2019941744

P.09

State of CALIFORNIA		
County of Sera Diego		
On SIZICIE before me, SUSAN W MATHUR, NOTARY PUBLIC* personally appeared SAY M SYCRT NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized		
SUSAN W. MATHUR OR COMM. # 1035936 Notary Public — California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 14, 1998	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. TNESS my nand and official seal. A Thun SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove val fraudulent reattachment of this form.	uable to persons relying on the document and could prevent	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER CONTRACTOR OFFICER TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT		
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES 5:12/96 DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
**************************************	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0520